

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

MAY 2022



Beer will contain gluten from malted barley and malted wheat. Occasionally, some beers may contain lactose, please check with us if concerned or to exclude any particular ingredients.

Spice Kits (Curry & BBQ), Snacks and other similar products may contain:

celery, cereals containing gluten (such as barley and oats), **crustaceans** (such as prawns, crabs and lobsters), **eggs, fish, lupin, milk, molluscs** (such as mussels and oysters), **mustard, peanuts, sesame, soybeans, sulphur dioxide and sulphites** (if the sulphur dioxide and sulphites are at a concentration of more than ten parts per million) and **tree nuts** (such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts). This also applies to additives, processing aids and any other substances which are present in the final product.

All Spice Kits were made on premises that handles Nuts, Seeds, Cereals, Soya, Celery & Products containing Gluten.

Snack Range Ingredients

Luxury Bombay Mix : Bombay Mix 85%, [gram flour noodles, (gram flour, maize flour, potato starch, rapeseed oil, salt, turmeric, chilli, caraway seed), Peanuts, (peanuts, rapeseed oil, salt), Lentils, (lentils, rapeseed oil), Chickpeas, (chickpeas, rapeseed oil), Green Split Peas, (green split peas, rapeseed oil), Spices, (paprika, fenugreek, chilli, cumin, mustard, coriander, black pepper, cardamom, turmeric, ginger, pimento, nutmeg, cayenne, clove, cinnamon, acidity regulator (citric acid)], Golden Raisins 15%: [raisins, sunflower oil, preservative: sulphur dioxide]. *Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans*

Salted Peanuts : Peanuts (96%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt. *Suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians, Kosher, Gluten & Dairy Free.*

Traditional Dry Roast Peanuts: Peanuts (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicon Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, Celery), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia)]. *Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.*

Crisp Flavours :

Lightly Sea Salted : Potatoes, Sunflower or Rapeseed Oil, Salt.

Sea Salt & Aspartic Acid Vinegar : Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil and Sunflower Oil – varying proportions), Vinegar Powder, Sea Salt, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Citric Acid, Yeast Extract Powder.

Sea Salt & Black Pepper : Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Sea Salt, Spice (Black Pepper), Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Onion Powder, Yeast Powder, Natural Flavouring (Including Natural Black Pepper Flavouring)

Roast Rib of Beef : Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Flour, Onion Powder, Sugar, Salt, Spice (Paprika), Natural Flavouring, Citric Acid, Paprika Extract. **VEGAN** – this product is suitable for vegan diets.

Sweet Chilli : Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Chilli), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Caramel (Maltodextrin), Acid: Citric Acid, Tomato Powder, Colour: Paprika, Basil

Bacon & Tomato : Potatoes, Oil (Sunflower or Rapeseed in varying mix), Sugar, Rice flour, Tomato powder, Salt, Onion powder, Yeast extract powder, Acid: Citric acid, Natural flavouring, Smoked salt

Adnams Ghost Ship : Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Yeast Powder, Sugar, Salt, Yeast Extract Powder, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Bicarbonate E500ii), Acid (Citric Acid E330), Carob Flour.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans